
w Tm

Matiymmg ^grOatlhn,
MACOMC PlUPtMAS Mmnfaifwfl ttcnomt^

Republic of the Philippines

DEPART1VIENT OF AGRICULTURE

Regional field Office 13

Capitol Site Sutuan City 8600

October 18, 2024

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 2024-

This is to inform ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS that the Invitation to Bid posted last October
16, 2024 for the Procurement of Hauling Vehicle under Reference No. 11365590 with a total
ABC of One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos Only (P 1,750,000.00} has the

following amendment:

• 1. Section VII. Technical • I. Section VIL Technical Specifications:

Specifications:

Spet.rifi.ratinna: Specinrorinns:

R. Prime Mover: R. Prime Mover:

-Engine Displacement : 2,000 cc, -Engine Displacement: 2,000 cc, minimum
maximum

D. Rodv f). Rndv

Gross Vehicle weight (kg) : 2,500 Gross Vehicle weight (kg) : 2,000 kgs,

kgs, minimum minimum

.P. Aririitinnnl Fentures/Arcessories E. Additional Features/Accessories

-Cab Airconditioned System - Air-condition Svstem - Dual

Equipped

This supplemental bid bulletin shall be posted at the DA-Caraga and PhilGEPS official
websites and at the Office Bulletin Board for the information and guidance of all interested

parties and shall form as an integral part of the Bid Documents for the said project

^^LGA^
BAG thairpe^^^


